LR480 2024

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 480

Introduced by McDonnell, 5.

WHEREAS, Dr. Jeffrey Gold has served as Chancellor of the University of Nebraska Medical Center for the past ten years; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Gold has also served as Chancellor of the University of Nebraska at Omaha for four years; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Gold has been the author of more than two hundred peerreviewed articles and more than forty books or chapters; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Gold has been active in the economic development arena by chairing various corporations including: the University Technology Development Corporation, the Medical Center Development Corporation, the University Technology Transfer Corporation, Nebraska Enterprises Corporation, and UNeTecH Corporation; and

WHEREAS, during Dr. Gold's tenure, the University of Nebraska Medical Center has been highly ranked in a number of areas including research, primary care, and physician assistant programs among others; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Gold has worked with Chancellor Kristensen and President Carter to implement a collaborative rural health program and has worked with agricultural leaders across the state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Dr. Jeffrey Gold on outstanding public service to the University of Nebraska system.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Dr. Jeffrey Gold.

-1-